pennsylvania

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

This certificate is hereby granted to MENTOR ABI LLC S
To operate_ NEURORESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA

MAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

lLocated at _10589 NORTH EDGEWOQOD DRIVE, LAKE CITY, PA 16423

{COMPLETE aQORESE OF FACILITY QR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF BATELUTE B(IE ADDRESS OF SATELLITE BiTE

ADDRESE OF SATELLITE ST ADDREES OF SATELLITE BITE
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Restrictions:

This certificate is granted in accordance with the Human Services Code of 1967, P.L. 31, as amended, and Regulations

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Personal Care Homes

(REANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIHINGD)

and shall remain in effect from _December 28, 2016 until _May 28,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with applicable laws and reguilations.

No: 447961
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NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and i3 nol ransferable
and should be posted in g conspicuous place inthe faciiily. HS 628 - 12/16
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' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
JAN € B 2017

Ms. Carole Jones, Program Director
Mentor ABI, LLC

6816 West L.ake Road

Fairview, Pennsylvania 16415

RE: Neurorestorative Pennsylvania
10589 North Edgewood Drive
Lake City, Pennsyivania 16423
License #: 447961

Dear Ms. Jones;

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
November 17, 2016 of the above facility, we have found that your facility is in
substantial compliance with the regulations, set forth in 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes), that can be adequately assessed at this time. The licensing
inspector was unable to complete a full inspection because the home is new and not yet
serving four or more residents.

In accordance with 55 Pa.Code § 2600.11(b) or 55 Pa.Code § 2800.11(b)
(relating to procedural requirements for licensure or approval of personal care homes a
re-inspection of your newly licensed facility will be conducted within 3 months of the
effective date of this license. Complete compliance with all applicable regulations is
required in order to maintain your license.

During the inspection, violations on the enclosed License Inspection Summary
were found. All violations specified on the License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your PROVISIONAL license is enclosed, based on substantial but not complete
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600.

Sincerely,

J ueline L Rowe
Director

Enclosures
License
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street. Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 171201 717.783.3870 | F 717.783.5662 | www.chs.state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa,.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 3

PCH Name: Neurorestorative Pennsylvania

Licanse Number: 44796

Address: 10589 North Edgewood Drive, Lake Cily, PA 16423

Counly: Ene

Administrator: Slacey Meeder

Reglon: WESY

Legal Entity Namo: Mentor ABL LLC

Legal Entity Address: B816 Wesl Lake Road, Fairview, PA 16415

Certificate(s} of Oceupancy
R-3
08/08/20116
Labor & Industry

Staffing Hours
Restdent Support: N/A Total Daily Staft: 3

Waking Staif: 2

Type of tnspection: Parial BHA Docket Number: N/A Netice: Unannouncad

Reason(s) for nspections)
New

MHT7L2018: Park, Beth; McConnell, Deb

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partlal or Full Triggers:

Random Indicators:

Resldent Demographic Dala as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 5

Number of Residents Served: 3

Secured Dementta Care Unit 1n Homa: No
Area:

Securad Dementia Unlt Capaclty, i Applicable:

Number of Resldents Served In Secured Dementla Care Unit,
il applicable:

Number of Current Hospice Residents: D

Mumber of Hosplee Resldents in past year: O

Number of Rosidents who:
Receive Supplemental Security Income: 3
Are B0 Years of Ago or Older: 0
Have Memal lllness: 0
Hava an Intelleclual Disablity: 0
Have a Mobility Need: 0

Have a Physical Disabitity: 0
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Page 2 of 3

Violatlon Repart: 44796 - 11/17/2015 - Park, Beth
PCH Name: Neuroreslorative Pennsyivania

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codae §2600
2600.103(c) - Food shall be protected from contamination while being slored, prepared, transported and served,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There was an open and unsealed 40 ounce bag of potatoes, mostly full, in the Jower right corner cupboard in the kilchen.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Anach pages as nceessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Includs steps to comrect the violation dasribed above and slops fo praven! a similar vinkation from oceuring again. i sleps canno! be completed
immodiatoly, include dates by which the Sleps wil ho completed.
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Repeat Violailon: No Datels) of Previous Viclationis):
Slgnature of Legal Entity Reprosentative

(Required on EVERY Page) [,fg,w{?,___ qup;_/

[
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representatlve . Date
{Reguired on EVERY Paye) /i{’}ﬂdt- o _::7:};5 s /%OG, 2 £ & /‘)/pc,) //1.
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of 12 D: )M Plan of carrection implementation slatus as of 12 4{2 !/(
(Date

D Fully Implemented

B Parlially Implemented - Adequale Progress /"{/u

The above plan of correction was approved by 5&2 1y D Parlially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
Initials
¢ ) D Not Implementad




Page 3 of 3

[ Viclation Report: 44796 - Ti75675 Park, Beth
PCH Name: Neurarestorative Peansylvania
1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §28060

2600.105(g)(1) - To reduce the risks of fire hazards, fint shall be removed from the lint trap and drum of clothes dryers aiter
each use.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There was a thick Jayer of lint covering the entire lint trap of the drysr located in the laundry room on the main floor.

There was a thick layer of lint covering the enlire lint irap of the dryer localed in the basement,

There were no clothes in either dryer al the time of inspection,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Atltach papes as hetessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aftnched pages.)

Include steps to correct the viclation described above and steps lo pravent & simiar violalion from occuriing again. I stops cannol be complated
immediatoly, include dalee b ¥ \hich the steps will be compiatad.
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Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representglive

{Required on EVERY Page) Att-le  Sfrren _
Printed Name and Title of Lega?/ﬂity Ropresen[ﬁt/lve , Date

{Required on EVERY Page) vole. Toris 7@05 . D/Cic: —— I o POk

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved asof 2 /12 //, Pla of correction Implementation status as of_s 2 1 2/4
Dale] ‘ Hate}
(] Fully implemented

&”Par’tialiy Implemented - Adequate Progress f%
The above plan of carrection was approved by ;/4& : |:] Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initinis)

[::] Not Implemented






